

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2727 OF 2024

(Sumit s/o Sunil Mangaonkar vs. The President District Selection Committee and District Collector, Amravati and another)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. S.V.Kulkarni, Advocate h/f Mr. S.D.Chande, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. D.P.Thakre, Additional Government Pleader for the respondent No.1.

Mr. Gopal Bhajbhuj, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : OCTOBER 01, 2024

Let the learned Additional Government Pleader appearing for respondent No.1 and learned Counsel appearing for respondent No.2 shall obtain necessary instructions, whether appointment order have been issued to two candidates in the said list and if the appointment order is not issued till today, we direct that till the next date of hearing no appointment order shall be issued.

2) Re-notify to **09/10/2024**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)