



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2727 OF 2024

SUMIT S/O SUNIL MANGAONKAR

VERSUS

THE PRESIDENT, DISTRICT SESSION COMMITTEE AND DISTRICT COLLECTOR, AMRAVATI
AND ANR.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S.D. Chande, Advocate for the Petitioner/s
Mr. D.P. Thakare, Addl. G.P. for the Respondent No.1/State
Mr. S.M. Bhangde, Advocate for the respondent No.2

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE & ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.
DATE : 09.10.2024

1. The learned counsel for the respondent No.2 inform us that the affidavit-in-reply is ready and shall be filed within one week.
2. Time is granted. We expect that the copy of the same be supplied to the other side.
3. Re-notify to **25.11.2024**.
4. Till the next date of hearing we continue the order dated 01.10.2024.

[ABHAY J. MANTRI, J]

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]