

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2727 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Sumit S/o Sunil MangaonkarPETITIONER
V/S**

**The President, District Session Committee And..RESPONDENT
District Collector, Amravati And Anr.**

**SANTOSH DAMODAR CHANDE for Petitioner
(FOR R 1) for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 25th November, 2024

P.C. :

BY CONSENT S.O. TO 09/12/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)