



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2727 OF 2024

Sumit Sunil Mangaonkar

-Vs.-

The President District Selectdion Committee and
District Collector, Amravati and another

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Mr.S.D.Chande, Adv.for the petitioner.
Ms Swati Kolhe, AGP for the respondents-State.
Mr.Sunil Shinde, Adv.for the respondent No.2.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 18TH JULY, 2025

The learned counsel for the respondent No.2 to
place on record the application for amended documents
pertaining to Educational Qualification of Mr.Vivek
Dongare, who is selected on merit above the petitioner.

2. List the matter on 04/08/2025.
3. Interim order to continue till then.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J) (SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J)