



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2727/2024

Sumit s/o Sunil Mangaonkar

Vs.

The President, District Session Committee and District Collector, Amravati and
another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.D. Chande, Advocate for petitioners
Shri S.M. Bhangde, Advocate for respondent No.2

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 04.08.2025

Leave is granted to add "Vivek Panjabrao Dongare,"
as party respondent No.3, as he is selected candidate.

2. Necessary amendment to be carried out forthwith.
3. After amendment is carried out, issue notice to the
respondent No.3, returnable on 25.08.2025.
4. Hamdast granted.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)