



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2727 OF 2024

Sumit S/o Sunil Mangaonkar
..VS..

The President, District Selection Committee and District Collector, Amravati & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. U. V. Wasnik, Advocate h/f. Mr. S. D. Chande, Adv. for Petitioner.
Ms. S. V. Kolhe, AGP for Respondent No.1/State.
Mr. Pankaj P. Bhujade, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATED : 25th AUGUST, 2025

1. It appears that Respondent No.2 is duly served.
2. The learned Counsel Mr. Pankaj P. Bhujade appearing for Respondent No.3 seeks time to file reply. Time is granted.
3. List the matter on **11/09/2025**.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)